•

5

~.

c .

111

67

MTC 6414-B

Vol. 78 Fage 11792

MEMORANDUM OF CONTRACT

THIS MEMORANDUM OF CONTRACT, made this 23 day of MAY ____, 197<u>8</u>, between DONALD B. McCANN and ELIZABETH JEAN MCCANN, husband and wife, Seller; and LOUIS ARATA and LINDA S. ARATA, as tenants in common and not as tenants by the entirety, Purchaser.

<u>WITNESSES</u>: Pursuant to ORS 93.670, the following memorandum has been executed for recording purposes:

1. NAME OF SELLER: Donald B. McCann and Elizabeth Jean McCann.

2. NAME OF PURCHASER: LOUIS ARATA and LINDA S. ARATA, as tenants in common and not as tenants by the entirety.

3. DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY: See Exhibit "A" attached. 4. INTEREST TRANSFERRED: Seller's interest in real property described in number 3 above.

5. <u>TERMS OF CONTRACT</u>: Total purchase price is \$400,000, which is allocated as follows: irrigation equipment \$55,000; residence and one-half acre on which it stands \$40,000; barn \$22,500; and land \$282,500. The sum of \$100,000 is paid upon execution hereof; the remaining balance of \$300,000 paid in annual instalments of not less than \$28,104 each, including interest at the rate of <u>8</u> per cent per annum on the unpaid balance, due on or before the <u>lst</u> day of <u>May</u> ginning May 1 , 197 9, and subsequent instalments to ____, be-Page 1 - MEMORANDUM OF CONTRACT

be paid on or before the <u>lst</u> day of _ 11793 year thereafter for 24 years until the entire purchase price, May including interest, is paid in full.

6.

ss.

TRUE AND ACTUAL CONSIDERATION: \$400,000. 7.

TAX STATEMENTS SHALL BE SENT TO: Route 1 Box 800, Bonanza, Oregon 97623. SELLER:

PURCHASER: onald B. McCann Friis Chat. d B. McCann Louis Arata Donald B. McCann eth Jean Mc STATE OF OREGON

On this 23 day of MAX, 1978, personall appeared DONALD B. MCCANN and ELIZABETH JEAN MCCANN, husband and wife, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be their , 197 Z, personally voluntary act and deed.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the day and year last above written. PUBLY

NOTARY PUBLIC FOR OREGON

My Commission Expires: 8/29/8/ STATE OF OREGON) County of Klamath 88.

County of Klamath

C:

On this 2311 day of and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be their voluntary , 197<u>2</u>, personally Page 2 - MEMORANDUM OF CONTRACT

11791

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the day and year last above written.

; .

.

•

and the second

4.1

·• ,

NOTARY PUBLIC FOR OREGON

My Commission Expires: 6-16-84

Page 3 - MEMORANDUM OF CONTRACT.

2

EXHIBIT "A"

11795

The following described property situated in Klamath County, Oregon:

Township 38 South, Range 11 East, Willamette Meridian:

Section 31: SE 1/4; SE 1/4 NE 1/4; SW 1/4 NE 1/4 Section 32: W 1/2 SW 1/4; SW 1/4 NW 1/4

Township 39 South, Range 11 East, Willamette Meridian:

Section 5: NW 1/4 NW 1/4 or Lot 4

Section 6: NE 1/4 NE 1/4 of Lot 1 and that portion of the SE 1/4 NE 1/4 lying and being on the North side of the Klamath Falls-Bonanza State Highway.

SUBJECT TO:

- Rights of the public in and to any portion of the herein described premises lying within the limits of streets, road or highways;
- Statutory powers, including the power of assessment, of Klamath Project and Horsefly Irrigation District;
- 3. Easement, for canal or lateral lines executed by Michael Rueck and Emma Rueck, his wife, to the Horsefly Irrigation District, dated March 28, 1918, recorded May 29, 1918, in Deed Volume 49, page 222, records of Klamath County, Oregon. AFFECTS NE 1/4 SW 1/4, E 1/2 NE 1/4, of Section 6, Township 39 South, Range 11 East and the NW 1/4 NW 1/4 of Section 5, Township 39 South, Range 11 East, SE 1/4 SE 1/4, W 1/2 SE 1/4, SW 1/4 NE 1/4, of Section 31 in Township 38 South, Range 11 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County
- 4. Right of Way for road and highway purposes executed by Michael Rueck and Emma Rueck, his wife, to Klamath County, Oregon, dated July 8, 1922, recorded April 12, 1924, in Deed Volume 64, page 10, records of Klamath County, Oregon. AFFECTS NE 1/4 SE 1/4, SE 1/4 NW 1/4 of Section 6, Township 39 South, Range 11 East of the Willamette Meridian, and SW 1/4 SW 1/4 of Section 31, Township 38 South, Range 11 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon;
- 5. Reservations and restrictions in deed from Horsefly Irrigation District, a public corporation, to Pred A. Rueck and Elsa

Exhibit "A"

Rueck, husband and wife, dated March 8, 1946, recorded July 12, 1946, in Deed Volume 192, page 139, Records of Klamath County, Oregon, as follows: "reserving unto grantor, its successors, and assigns, right of way for ditches and drains now upon or which it may hereafter elect to construct over and upon said land." AFFECTS a portion of the SE 1/4 NE 1/4 of Section 6, Township 39 South, Range 11 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon;

6. Easement and right to construct, excavate, open and perpetually maintain and open drain ditch executed by Fred Rueck and Elsa C. Rueck, husband and wife, and Michael Rueck and Emma Rueck, husband and wife, to state of Oregon, by and through its State Highway Commission, dated July 31, 1936, recorded September 15, 1936, in Deed Volume 107, page 212, records of Klamath County, Oregon. AFFECTS a portion of the SW 1/4 of SE 1/4 of Section 31, Township 38 South, Range 11 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon;

7. Right of way for pole and wire lines, including the terms and provisions thereof, given by Fred Rueck and Elsa C. Rueck, his wife, and Michael Rueck and Emma Rueck, husband and wife, to the California Oregon Power Company, a California corporation, dated July 18, 1941, recorded August 21, 1941, in Deed Volume 140, page 433, Records of Klamath County, Oregon. AFFECTS S 1/2 SE 1/4 of Section 31 and the SW 1/4 SW 1/4 of Section 32, Township 38 South, Range 11 East and a portion of the E 1/2 NE 1/4 of Section 6 and NW 1/4 NW 1/4 of Section 5, Township 39 South, Range 11 East of the Willamette Meridian,

Reservations and restrictions in deed from Wm. Irwin, a single 8. man, to H. E. Oberheide and Aline Oberheide, his wife, dated May 12, 1941, recorded May 12, 1941, in Deed Volume 137, page 554, records of Klamath County, Oregon, as follows: "reserving unto grantor the perpetual right of way and easement for the drain ditch along the Southerly line of said premises. Subject to county roads if any affecting said property.";

9. Right of Way for pole or tower and wire lines, including the terms and provisions thereof, given by Fred Rueck and Elsa Rueck, husband and wife, to The California Oregon Power Company, a California corporation dated May 6, 1953, recorded May 12, 1953, in Deed Volume 260, page 538, records of Klamath County, Oregon. AFFECTS SE 1/4 NE 1/4 of Section 6, Township 39 South, Range 11 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, which lies Northeast of the Dairy-Bonanza

10. Right of Way agreement, including the terms and provisions thereof, given by Fred A. Rueck and Elsa C. Rueck, husband

Exhibit "A"

11796



Exhibit "A"